No.F.3(174)/Power/2013/Vol-II/ 2593 ~98 Government of Tripura Department of Power Secretariate: Tripura.

Dated, Agartala, the 22nd January, 2025.

To The Director, Information & Cultural Affairs, Government of Tripura, Agartala, Tripura West.

Tripura State Electricity Corporation Ltd Banamalfour, Agartala, Tripura (W). RECEIVED A = 2965Date 22/1/ZS

Subject: <u>Publication of advertisement for appointment of Chairman and Member, Tripura Electricity</u> <u>Regulatory Commission</u>.

Sir,

Please find enclosed 10(Ten) copies of advertisement for appointment to the post of Chairman and Member of Tripura Electricity Regulatory Commission, in English with a request to kindly arrange for publication of the same in the leading daily newspapers of the State and National dailies urgently. The advertisement shall be 2 (two) insertions in two consecutive issues.

The payment will be made as per government norms.

Enclo:- As stated above.

Yours faithfully,

(U. Sinha) Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

Copy to:

- 1. The P.S. to the Minister, Government of Tripura, Power, etc. Department for favour of Kind information to the Hon'ble Minister.
- 2. The Secretary, Power Department, Government of Tripura, Agartala.
- 3. The Deputy General Manager (Corporate), TSECL with a request to kindly arrange for hoisting of the advisement in the website www.tsecl.in, Enclo: hard copy.
 - 4. The Electrical Inspector, Power Department, Government of Tripura, Ghorkhabasti, Agartala with a request kindly arrange for hoisting of the advisement in the website of power.tripura.gov.in. Enclo: hard copy.
 - 5. The Secretary, Tripura Electricity Regulatory Commission with a request to kindly arrange for hoisting of the advisement in the website terc.tripurs.gov.in, Enclo: hard copy

(U. Sinha) Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura.

1. Saha In 101125

APPOINTMENT

GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA POWER DEPARTMENT

No.F.3(174)/Power/2013/Vol-II/2592

.

Dated: Agartala, the 22nd January,2025.

In reference to the advertisement issued by the Power Department, Government of Tripura, inviting applications for the post of Chairman/ Member of the Tripura Electricity Regulatory Commission (TERC), it has been decided to extend the last date of submission of application to 18th February,2025

11/25

(U. Sinha) Additional Secretary to the Government of Tripura Power Department.